L S ]

AV,

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

1 Attachement No. 1, as amended.

INTRODUCED BY: Scott Blair

T

6/4/81 PROPOSED NO. : 81-313

ORDINANCE NO. 5524

AN ORDINANCE making appropriations of $89,788 to

I the Grants Fund, of $251,853 to the Park Acquisi-
ﬂ tion and Development Fund, of $85,000 to the River
and Flood Control Construction Fund, and of
$667,967 to the County Road Construction Fund

from a transfer from the Community Development
Block Grant Fund to implement 1981 program year
projects; amending Ordinance No. 5232, Section 73,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION l. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-
priation of $89,788 to the Grants Fund from a transfer from the
Community Development Block Grant Fund for White Center Business
Study, $22,000, Grant File No. 121; Maple Valley Business Study,
$24,800, Grant File No. 122; and Snoqualmie Valley Plan Profile,
$42,988, Grant File No. 123.

| SECTION 2. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-
priation of $251,853 to the Park Acquisition and Development Fund
from a transfer from the Community Development Block Grant Fund
for White Center Game Courts, C.I.P. Project No. 070271; Evergreen
Pool, C.I.P. Project No. 090100; Foster Park Athletic FPield, C.I.P.
Project No. 007099; Fall City Park, C.I.P. P}oject No. 070307; and
132nd Ssquare Park, C.I.P. Project No. 081634.

SECTION 3. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro-
priation of $85,000 to the River and Flood Control Construction
Fund from a transfer from the Community Development Block Grant
Fﬁnd for Swamp Creek Overflow, C.I.P. Project No. 46278.

SECTION 4. There is hereby approved and adopted an éppropria—
tion of $667,967 to the County Road Construction Fund from a trans-
fer from the Community Development Block Grant Fund for Foster
Bridge No. 3158, C.I.P. Project No. 600182; Skyway Crosswalks and
Psignals, C.I.P. Project No. 600681; S.W. 102nd Street - Walkway,
hC.I.P. Project No. 600481; S.W. 130th Street - Walkway, C.I.P.
lProject No. 600581; Kenmore Area R.I.D. #84, C.I.P. Project No.

"100283; and 1ll6th Avenue S.E. - Walkway, C.I.P. Project No. 701080.




b - NV A

v o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

SECTION 5. There is hereby approved and adopted a transfer
of $23,700 from Local Participation in H&CD Projects, C.I.P.
Project No. 999079 in the County Road Construction Fund to S.W.
102nd Street - Walkway, S.W. 130th Street Walkway, Skyway Cross-
walks and Signals, and 116th Avenue S.E. - Walkway to provide for
non-reimbursable costs.

SECTION 6. Ordinance No. 5232, Section 73,as amended, is
hereby amended to read as follows:

The Executive Proposed Capital Budget and Program for 1981~
1986 is incorporated herein as Attachment No. 1 to this ordinance
with the following specified amendments, provisos, and modifica-
tions. From the several Capital Improvement project funds there
are hereby appropriated and authorized to be disbursed the follow-
ing amounts for the specific projects identified and contained in

Attachment No. 1 of this ordinance as amended and modified herein)|

Park Acquisition & Development ({517345+3%3%) $1,397,166
River & Flood Control Construction (€5189+52343) $274,234
County Road Construction (4637496+786}) $4,164,747

PROVIDED THAT:

All provisos addpted by the Council in Ordinance No. 5232,
as amended, shall be fulfilled.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this /J (4
day of &k&/yk&/ , 1981.
PASSED t{és /544, ) day of V2V , 1981.
= . ¢

ATTEST:
DEﬁUTY”/Clerk of the Council
APPROVED this 26 8 day of % los1

nty Executive U




